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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Basic Academy vs Canyon Springs High School

Basic Academy Canyon Springs High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Foster, Morris 2:00.65 2:32.69 McCarrick, Sanchez5101 2

Martinez, Williams Joens, Abrego

200     

MR

10 5

Boys Williams, Trevor 2:00.37  81  

200 Rodriguez, Andrew 2:28.42  62  

Free Hosek, Hayden 2:46.32  53  

29 5

Boys Foster, Jack 2:11.34  81  

200 Dennett, Dane 2:59.39  62  

IM Martinez, Nelson DQ     

43 5

Boys Small, Carson 26.54 30.36 Abrego, Fernando581 3

50 Morris, Erik 27.18 39.25 Jordan, Michael462 4

Free 45.90 McCarrick, Amadeus3  5

57 17

Boys Rodriguez, Andrew 1:10.96 1:06.47 Sanchez, Alex862 1

100     

Fly

63 25

Boys Small, Carson 1:00.24  81  

100 Morris, Erik 1:00.37  62  

Free

77 25

Boys Foster, Jack 5:04.24 7:33.58 Abrego, Fernando681 2

500 7:41.61 Joens, Alex5  3

Free     

85 36

Boys Martinez, Morris 1:44.14 2:07.00 Joens, Abrego5101 2

Foster, Williams Jordan, Sanchez

200     

Relay

95 41

Boys Williams, Trevor 58.93 1:06.23 Sanchez, Alex681 2

100 Martinez, Nelson 1:16.34 1:53.19 McCarrick, Amadeus453 4

Back     

108 51

Boys Dennett, Dane 1:27.02  81  

100 Hosek, Hayden 1:35.01  62  

Breast

122 51

Boys Dennett, Hosek 4:26.17  101  

Rodriguez, Small

400

Relay

132 51
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Chaparral High School vs Del Sol High School

Chaparral High School Del Sol High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Alvarez, Mirjanian 1:59.18 2:19.24 Gomez, Villanueva5101 2

Varela, Raya Bagrensky, Rendon

200     

MR

10 5

Boys Mirjanian, Adam 1:52.65 2:12.50 Bagrensky, Alexander681 2

200 3:01.09 Gonzalez, Leonardo5  3

Free 3:57.50 Tequianez, Brian4  4

18 20

Boys Varela, Victor 2:22.58  81  

200

IM

26 20

Boys Raya, Jacob 28.49 29.45 Villanueva, Marcos681 2

50 Gelabert, Jacob 32.06 30.86 Rendon, Anthony535 3

Free 31.72 Gomez, Fernando4  4

33.45 Chavez, George2  6

37 37

Boys Mirjanian, Adam 58.46  81  

100

Fly

45 37

Boys Alvarez, Daniel 53.26 1:10.24 Gomez, Fernando481 4

100 Varela, Victor 59.34 1:20.50 Chavez, George362 5

Free Villalbazo, Carlos 1:09.32 1:21.44 Castellanos, Ricardo153 7

Gelabert, Jacob 1:20.96 1:27.25 Roberts, Ashton 26 8

Zacarias, Chris     

66 45

Boys Alvarez, Raya 1:46.15 1:54.40 Villanueva, Gonzalez5101 2

Varela, Mirjanian Rendon, Bagrensky

200 2:26.90 Castellanos, Chavez3  3

Gomez, Roberts

Relay     

76 53

Boys Raya, Jacob 1:24.30 1:24.27 Rendon, Anthony862 1

100 1:36.31 Gonzalez, Leonardo5  3

Back 1:50.70 Tequianez, Brian4  4

82 70

Boys Alvarez, Daniel 1:09.74 1:11.99 Bagrensky, Alexander681 2

100 Villalbazo, Carlos DQ 1:26.21 Villanueva, Marcos5  3

Breast 1:49.47 Castellanos, Ricardo4  4

DQ Roberts, Ashton    

90 85

Boys 5:41.18 Castellanos, Chavez10  1

Gonzalez, Tequianez

400

Relay

90 95
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Coronado High School vs Foothill HS

Coronado High School Foothill HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Jankowski, Wilkinson 1:44.27 1:48.35 Ordonez, Chiello5101 2

Nellis, Miao Cooper, Buckley

200 Joncich, Tsuchiyama- 1:52.81 1:56.04 Valencia, Hall 33 4

Wong, Armstrong Williams, Field

MR Barbarita, Giddens x2:05.60 x2:27.69 Stidham, Furber  5 7

Giorgi, Constantin Vostinar, Mecham

Vargason, Chang x2:16.57   6  

Buenrostro, Moreno

13 5

Boys Miao, Jared 1:51.09 2:00.39 Cooper, Robert681 2

200 Joncich, Jett 2:00.93 2:00.89 Valencia, Josh544 3

Free Beard, Mark 2:05.84 2:24.68 Vostinar, Christophe135 7

Schroeder, Jacob 2:09.59 2:30.41 Stidham, Andrew 26 8

30 17

Boys Wilkinson, Spencer 2:06.25 2:02.97 Buckley, Jacob862 1

200 Gong, Brian 2:15.01 2:07.52 Chiello, Thomas544 3

IM Ishii, Yuuma 2:24.08 2:22.41 Hall, Gregor326 5

Armstrong, MacIsaac DQ 2:37.20 Mecham, Austin1  7

42 34

Boys Nellis, Brandon 22.27 24.89 Field, Ted581 3

50 VanDamme, Alex 23.78 27.08 Petrolia, Hess462 4

Free Moreno, Andres 27.15 30.10 Rosas, Alex235 6

Sanchez, Adrian 46.87 38.78 Simoneau, Drew1 8 7

59 46

Boys Newton, Timothy 318.95 151.30 Lane, Dylan681 2

126.10 Hart, Jayden5  3

1 mtr 125.80 Geiger, Weston4  4

62.50 Peterson, Liam3  5

67 64

Boys Miao, Jared 55.73 54.47 Buckley, Jacob862 1

100 Ishii, Yuuma 1:07.05 56.05 Ordonez, Gabriel535 3

Fly Sheesley, Tyler 1:09.97 57.84 Williams, Zachary426 4

Giddens, David 1:19.97 1:23.64 Furber, Dustin 17 8

79 81

Boys VanDamme, Alex 52.94 57.01 Field, Ted481 4

100 Beard, Mark 54.74 1:05.36 Petrolia, Hess262 6

Free Tsuchiyama-Sando, Ja 54.88 1:06.37 Peterson, Liam153 7

Giorgi, Zach 58.18 1:19.55 Mecham, Blake 35 8

101 88

Boys Jankowski, Legend 5:02.96 5:19.58 Cooper, Robert681 2

500 Joncich, Jett 5:33.38 5:29.40 Valencia, Josh544 3

Free Wong, William 5:59.12 6:46.82 Vostinar, Christophe135 7

Barbarita, Kobe 6:17.55 7:05.12 Stidham, Andrew 26 8

118 100

Boys Miao, Wilkinson 1:36.49 1:42.28 Williams, Hall3101 3

VanDamme, Wong Mecham, Field

200 Ishii, Beard 1:40.02 2:07.75 Furber, Rosas 52 4

Schroeder, Gong Simoneau, Petrolia

Relay Giorgi, Giddens x1:52.45   5  

Buenrostro, Constant

Vargason, Sheesley x2:16.69   6  

Chang, Sanchez

133 103
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Coronado High School vs Foothill HS

Coronado High School Foothill HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Jankowski, Legend 58.55 1:00.15 Ordonez, Gabriel681 2

100 Tsuchiyama-Sando, Ja 1:04.31 1:06.37 Williams, Zachary353 5

Back Schroeder, Jacob 1:05.53 1:29.06 Furber, Dustin144 7

Giorgi, Zach 1:13.61 1:41.36 Simoneau, Drew 26 8

152 113

Boys Wilkinson, Spencer 1:03.74 1:06.45 Chiello, Thomas681 2

100 Gong, Brian 1:08.74 1:13.50 Hall, Gregor453 4

Breast Giddens, David 1:16.91 1:15.59 Mecham, Austin326 5

Buenrostro, Brandon 1:29.75 1:44.80 Rosas, Alex 17 8

168 126

Boys Gong, VanDamme 3:30.58 3:30.10 Ordonez, Chiello1052 1

Jankowski, Joncich Cooper, Buckley

400 Wong, Tsuchiyama-San 3:42.87 4:20.84 Petrolia, Stidham 33 4

Schroeder, Beard Vostinar, Mecham

Relay Constantin, Barbarit x4:05.89 x5:15.53 Mecham, Rosas  5 6

Ishii, Sheesley Simoneau, Peterson

Buenrostro, Vargason x5:37.97   7  

Chang, Sanchez

176 136
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Desert Pines Swim Team vs Eldorado HS

Desert Pines Swim Team Eldorado HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Alvarez, Clarke DQ 2:07.58 Sullivan, Winder10  1

Palomino, Hernandez Harris, Ward

200     

MR

 10

Boys 3:08.33 Azar, Zack8  1

200 3:11.29 Avila, Silver6  2

Free

 24

Boys DQ Winder, Andrew    

200

IM

 24

Boys Hernandez, Roberto 26.28 29.17 Burciaga, Jose681 2

50 Palomino, Ramiel 32.88 29.81 Sullivan, Alec535 3

Free Clarke, Nicholas 36.99 30.53 Harper, Jacob417 4

Serrano, Ruben 40.98 36.16 Yorgean, Alexander2 8 6

12 41

Boys 1:08.13 Harris, Thomas8  1

100 1:22.53 Ward, Ethan6  2

Fly

12 55

Boys Hernandez, Roberto 1:01.46 1:02.68 Sullivan, Alec681 2

100 Rodriguez, Allen 1:14.97 1:14.37 Harper, Jacob544 3

Free Clarke, Nicholas 1:25.68 1:20.59 Azar, Zack326 5

1:27.09 Avila, Silver1  7

26 70

Boys 0.01 Winder, Andrew8  1

500 6:21.63 Harris, Thomas6  2

Free 7:29.09 Burciaga, Jose5  3

26 89

Boys Palomino, Alvarez 2:08.23 1:54.13 Harris, Sullivan1052 1

Rodriguez, Hernandez Ward, Winder

200 2:15.91 Avila, Azar3  3

Burciaga, Harper

Relay     

31 102

Boys Alvarez, Renny 1:37.97 1:40.87 Yorgean, Alexander681 2

100 Rodriguez, Allen 1:48.03  53  

Back     

44 108

Boys 1:27.82 Ward, Ethan8  1

100 1:39.45 Menning, Charles6  2

Breast

44 122
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Green Valley HS vs Liberty High School

Green Valley HS Liberty High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Maksimaitis, Martine 1:47.46 1:55.90 Kisfalvi, Schupp5101 2

Lee, Mecham Nilanont, Motley

200 Corona, Sigurdson 1:56.62  33  

Andrewjeski, Bandala

MR Velasco, Rozbitskyy x2:11.85   4  

Martinez, Leavitt

Fine, Miller x2:21.92   5  

Adams, Walker

13 5

Boys Navarro, Andrew 1:49.08 2:03.35 Kisfalvi, Devon581 3

200 Leavitt, Cameron 2:03.27 2:40.49 Schibetta, Matthew262 6

Free Einstoss, Jack 2:23.38 3:08.02 Wang, Frank144 7

Martinez, Fernando 2:25.48  35  

34 13

Boys Romantic, Mason 2:03.53 3:03.54 Steffensen, Connor381 5

200 Weber, Gabriel 2:06.74  62  

IM Bandala-Sanchez, Eri 2:17.79  53  

Velasco, Aaron 2:41.07  44  

57 16

Boys Corona, Danny 24.78 26.15 Schupp, Alexander681 2

50 Rodriguez, Yaxkin 26.66 33.70 Wang, Frank353 5

Free Rozbitskyy, Roman 28.42  44  

Flosi, Jack DQ     

74 25

Boys Maksimaitis, Matas 55.72 1:03.63 Motley, Javon581 3

100 Lee, Kenneth 57.14  62  

Fly Curry, Gages 1:04.74  44  

Miller, Spencer 1:30.03  35  

95 30

Boys Weber, Gabriel 50.18 57.81 Schupp, Alexander681 2

100 Sigurdson, Skylar 59.65 59.49 Nilanont, Patrick544 3

Free Saud, Arnav 1:00.48 1:27.25 Steffensen, Connor135 7

Rozbitskyy, Roman 1:05.17  26  

112 42

Boys Navarro, Andrew 4:47.09 7:40.98 Schibetta, Matthew381 5

500 Andrewjeski, Tucker 5:18.40  62  

Free Buchanan, Jake 6:26.63  53  

Einstoss, Jack 6:39.46  44  

135 45

Boys Weber, Romantic 1:35.27 1:41.90 Motley, Schupp3101 3

Navarro, Mecham Nilanont, Kisfalvi

200 Martinez, Bandala-Sa 1:39.11  52  

Flosi, Lee

Relay Andrewjeski, Curry x1:49.75   4  

Einstoss, Rodriguez

Sigurdson, Rozbitsky x1:52.70   5  

Saud, Velasco

150 48

Boys Flosi, Jack 1:06.63 1:06.59 Motley, Javon862 1

100 Martinez, Fernando 1:22.62 1:11.46 Nilanont, Patrick544 3

Back Fine, Steven 1:31.53  35  

163 61

Boys Corona, Danny 1:13.18 1:19.51 Kisfalvi, Devon581 3
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Green Valley HS vs Liberty High School

Green Valley HS Liberty High School

Pl PlPts Pts

100 Curry, Gages 1:17.74  62  

Breast Adams, Casey 1:23.32  44  

Miller, Spencer 1:29.91  35  

184 66

Boys Romantic, Weber 3:27.60  101  

Lee, Navarro

400 Corona, Andrewjeski 3:46.00  52  

Bandala-Sanchez, Mar

Relay Curry, Flosi x4:09.89   3  

Einstoss, Buchanan

Adams, Fine x4:25.94   4  

Walker, Sigurdson

199 66
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Basic Academy vs Canyon Springs High School

Basic Academy Canyon Springs High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Robinson, Mangan 2:07.58 2:55.24 Pratt-Finnegan, Anch3101 3

Rodriguez, Robinson Coria, Rodriguez

200 Clarich, Estes 2:52.56 DQ Fulmer, Shellabear 52  

Lews, Saavedra Quintana, Guevara

MR Hartung, Peters x2:57.12   4  

Symons, Preez

Grammis, Steinemann DQ     

Naughton-Nelson, Pel

15 3

Girls Robinson, Amber 2:12.37 2:48.65 Ancheta, Kyleigh481 4

200 Giles, Tjaden 2:36.11 3:36.30 Quintana, Jennifer262 6

Free Bryson, Tori 2:38.50 3:40.70 Fulmer, Courtney153 7

Grammis, Aurora 3:19.27  35  

37 10

Girls Steinemann, Lia 2:50.17  81  

200 Rodriguez, Ana 3:46.78  62  

IM Pelletier, Sydnee DQ     

51 10

Girls Robinson, Abigail 27.74 0.01 Munguia, Shantelle862 1

50 Mangan, Emily 29.00 33.94 Coria, Nayeli453 4

Free Lews, Alexis 38.27 48.23 Guevara, Ligia235 6

Pelletier, Kayleen 50.20  17  

66 24

Girls Jordan, Kianna 92.60  81  

1 mtr

74 24

Girls Rodriguez, Sarah 1:09.12 1:37.10 Ancheta, Kyleigh381 5

100 Steinemann, Lia 1:23.84  62  

Fly Hartung, Emily 1:29.53  53  

Estes, Eliza 1:31.34  44  

97 27

Girls Sena, Cerenity 1:00.05 1:35.96 Rodriguez, Yaritzy481 4

100 Giles, Tjaden 1:12.12 1:37.15 Pratt-Finnegan, Jade362 5

Free Saavedra, Nicole 1:25.52 1:52.58 Guevara, Ligia153 7

Preez, Hally 1:38.45  26  

118 35

Girls Bryson, Tori 7:28.34  81  

500 Rodriguez, Ana 8:20.56  62  

Free

132 35

Girls Robinson, Robinson 1:50.18 2:34.35 Coria, Pratt-Finnega3101 3

Rodriguez, Sena Rodriguez, Ancheta

200 Giles, Hartung 1:59.97  52  

Bryson, Mangan

Relay Grammis, Lews x2:31.36   4  

Rodriguez, Pelletier

Pelletier, Saavedra x2:40.34   5  

Peters, Symons

147 38

Girls Sena, Cerenity 1:10.05 1:28.88 Coria, Nayeli481 4

100 Rodriguez, Sarah 1:13.34 1:55.37 Shellabear, Lucy262 6

Back Pelletier, Sydnee 1:28.44 1:56.06 Fulmer, Courtney153 7
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Basic Academy vs Canyon Springs High School

Basic Academy Canyon Springs High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Clarich, Mary 1:43.43 2:06.40 Quintana, Jennifer 35 8

169 45

Girls Mangan, Emily 1:24.49 2:10.00 Shellabear, Lucy481 4

100 Symons, Kaitlynn 1:39.90 2:11.43 Pratt-Finnegan, Jade362 5

Breast Naughton-Nelson, Ang 1:58.70  53  

Peters, Kylee DQ     

188 52

Girls Hartung, Giles 4:40.05  101  

Pelletier, Robinson

400 Bryson, Steinemann 4:42.64  52  

Rodriguez, Sena

Relay Clarich, Lews x5:46.91   3  

Symons, Preez

Estes, Wilkinson x6:05.33   4  

Peters, Naughton-Nel

203 52
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Chaparral High School vs Del Sol High School

Chaparral High School Del Sol High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Munoz, Simmonds 2:55.01 2:48.02 Kazi, Domingo1052 1

Terry, Williams Bindrup, Chavez

200 DQ Torres, Vazquez    

Cortes, Curd-Cortez

MR     

5 10

Girls Williams, Livia 3:24.94 3:05.53 Torres, Paloma862 1

200 3:31.56 Cortes, Cesta5  3

Free 3:35.52 Barney, Paige4  4

11 27

Girls Terry, Rebekah 3:43.25 3:08.33 Bindrup, Bella862 1

200 3:55.79 Kazi, Sonica5  3

IM     

17 40

Girls Simmonds, Lana 32.40 0.01 Cordies, Cesia862 1

50 Spencer, Catelyn 33.87 33.88 Torres, Paloma453 4

Free Williams, Alex 41.68 36.88 Curd-Cortez, Josephi317 5

Diaz, Joyce 49.75 38.87 Chavez, Victoria2 8 6

29 57

Girls Simmonds, Lana 88.70  81  

1 mtr

37 57

Girls Spencer, Catelyn 1:19.69 1:23.58 Domingo, Valerie681 2

100 Munoz, Yesenia 1:24.62 1:28.37 Buhgaard, Hanne453 4

Free Williams, Livia 1:28.65 1:41.67 Cortes, Cesta135 7

Williams, Alex 1:38.65  26  

55 68

Girls Terry, Rebekah 8:40.58  81  

500

Free

63 68

Girls Munoz, Spencer 2:17.49 2:22.78 Torres, Chavez5101 2

Terry, Simmonds Domingo, Bindrup

200 2:44.00 Barney, Buhgaard3  3

Cordies, Cortes

Relay     

73 76

Girls Munoz, Yesenia 1:34.46 1:40.78 Kazi, Sonica681 2

100 1:54.50 Barney, Paige5  3

Back 1:56.99 Buhgaard, Hanne4  4

2:03.86 Vazquez, Isabella3  5

81 94

Girls 1:38.06 Bindrup, Bella8  1

100 1:44.40 Chavez, Victoria6  2

Breast DQ Cordies, Cesia    

DQ Domingo, Valerie    

81 108

Girls 6:28.12 Cordies, Curd-Cortez10  1

Barney, Buhgaard

400

Relay

81 118
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Coronado High School vs Foothill HS

Coronado High School Foothill HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Free West, Kenzy 6:42.53 6:55.31 Battistoni, Isabella235 6

Toftey, Callie 7:02.90 7:09.86 McCann, Shaina 17 8

127 93

Girls Cohen, Ciobanu 1:45.72 1:51.27 Hawk, Stricker5101 2

York, Jankowski Pham, Buckley

200 Martinez-Bergman, Lo 1:56.49 2:00.43 Fan, Bair 33 4

Abraham, Manzano Battistoni, Dennett

Relay Evensen, West x2:03.64 x2:20.00 Keefer, Reimann  5 7

Meeks, Abraham Mecham, Jimenez

Avila, Thornley x2:11.41   6  

Barney, Khassto

140 98

Girls Tack, Ali 1:10.12 1:05.09 Jesperson, Lily862 1

100 Scott, Anna 1:12.98 1:10.18 Fan, Madison544 3

Back York, Dylan 1:13.64 1:25.20 Grimmer, Jane135 7

Manzano, Emily 1:14.43 1:26.19 Battistoni, Isabella 26 8

155 112

Girls Ciobanu, Denisa 1:12.01 1:06.45 Brazil, Faith862 1

100 Fowler, Hanley 1:13.37 1:25.20 Stricker, Ryann353 5

Breast Logan, Havannah 1:21.46 1:26.72 Bair, Taylor144 7

Martinez-Bergman, Ni 1:25.72 1:32.30 Keefer, Isabella 26 8

172 124

Girls Adachi, Scott 3:58.51 4:06.91 Hawk, Stricker5101 2

York, Cohen Pham, Brazil

400 Manzano, Evensen 4:36.41 4:47.01 O'Dell, Terry 33 4

Khassto, West McCann, Grimmer

Relay Thornley, Barney x4:53.24 x5:18.94 Reimann, Grimmer  5 6

Toftey, Meeks Jimenez, Saavedra

Rodrigues, Avila DQ     

Tack, Soltysek

185 129

Girls Jankowski, Ciobanu 1:59.14 1:57.16 Jesperson, Brazil1052 1

Sasaki, Scott Buckley, Hawk

200 Tack, Fowler 2:06.49 2:07.03 Fan, Vanderhoven 33 4

Adachi, Martinez-Ber Pham, Dennett

MR Soltysek, Avila x2:19.37 x2:23.79 Terry, Battistoni  5 6

Evensen, Manzano McCann, Saavedra

Thornley, Meeks x2:29.28 x2:38.13 Reimann, Keefer  7 8

Khassto, Barney Jimenez, Grimmer

8 10

Girls Cohen, Pilar 2:02.94 2:21.58 Buckley, Myna581 3

200 Rodrigues, Kaya 2:17.32 2:26.52 O'Dell, Mallory362 5

Free Soltysek, Vanessa 2:24.53 2:34.13 Terry, Cozette144 7

Abraham, Isabella 2:28.03 2:40.10 Grimmer, Jane 26 8

28 19

Girls Ciobanu, Denisa 2:17.14 2:29.26 Jesperson, Lily481 4

200 Sasaki, Eva 2:25.78 2:31.03 Dennett, Bailey362 5

IM Adachi, Sae 2:28.89 2:38.50 Pham, Kayla253 6

Abraham, Maya 2:47.69 DQ Mecham, Megan 17  

48 28

Girls Jankowski, Katerina 25.87 0.01 McCann, Shaina862 1

50 York, Dylan 27.34 27.42 Hawk, Hailey453 4

Free Martinez-Bergman, Ni 29.61 27.59 Vanderhoven, Elena326 5



Multi-Generational Pool - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 12

2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Coronado High School vs Foothill HS

Coronado High School Foothill HS

Pl PlPts Pts

West, Kenzy 30.00 30.18 Bair, Taylor 17 8

62 43

Girls Edmonds, Alexis 248.30 231.75 Moore, Taylor681 2

Nguyen, Sam 199.80 77.30 Wirt, Katelin353 5

1 mtr Bieszczat, Sophia 134.60  44  

Divina, Juliette 55.40  26  

Ryba, Kayce     

Sandoval, Talisia     

81 52

Girls Cohen, Pilar 1:02.15 1:08.06 Buckley, Myna681 2

100 Adachi, Sae 1:11.12 1:11.11 Stricker, Ryann544 3

Fly Abraham, Isabella 1:12.64 1:24.88 Keefer, Isabella135 7

Logan, Havannah 1:12.87 1:25.15 Saavedra, Andrea 26 8

98 64

Girls Jankowski, Katerina 56.37 54.95 Brazil, Faith862 1

100 Scott, Anna 59.96 1:01.67 Fan, Madison453 4

Free Fowler, Hanley 1:03.48 1:03.21 Dennett, Bailey326 5

Soltysek, Vanessa 1:04.46 1:09.02 Terry, Cozette 17 8

112 79

Girls Rodrigues, Kaya 6:11.91 6:05.45 Vanderhoven, Elena862 1

500 Abraham, Maya 6:37.39 6:39.02 O'Dell, Mallory453 4
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Desert Pines Swim Team vs Eldorado HS

Desert Pines Swim Team Eldorado HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Butler, Herrera 2:50.49 2:28.74 Davis, Winder1052 1

Perez, Boike Paddack, Davila

200 Herrera, Meza 3:26.81 3:10.44 Perez, Liu3 4 3

Souza, Franco Pewtress, Gonzales

MR     

5 13

Girls Rodriguez, Xitaly 3:34.17 2:44.91 Pewtress, Maddy853 1

200 2:51.89 Paddack, Jenny6  2

Free     

10 27

Girls 3:20.22 Winder, Katie8  1

200

IM

10 35

Girls Valenzuela, Dayana 40.57 31.87 Davis, Kristianne862 1

50 Lee, Jade 54.21 41.13 Liu, Liliann526 3

Free 42.46 Gonzales, Kimberly4  4

47.49 Perez, Emily3  5

18 55

Girls 1:18.55 Davila, Katherine8  1

100

Fly

18 63

Girls Butler, Trisa 1:28.22 1:12.94 Paddack, Jenny844 1

100 Souza, Andrea 1:39.87 1:15.90 Pewtress, Maddy635 2

Free 1:21.21 Winder, Katie5  3

1:52.62 Perez, Emily2  6

25 84

Girls 8:27.24 Davis, Kristianne8  1

500

Free

25 92

Girls Butler, Meza 2:32.79 2:14.12 Davila, Davis1052 1

Boike, Herrera Paddack, Pewtress

200 Franco, Rodriguez 2:44.81 2:50.96 Perez, Gonzales 33 4

Souza, Perez Liu, Winder

Relay Valenzuela, Lee x3:04.66   5  

Herrera, Cano-Lima

33 102

Girls Butler, Trisa 1:33.75 1:17.78 Davila, Katherine862 1

100 1:51.69 Gonzales, Kimberly5  3

Back     

39 115

Girls Herrera, Areli 1:34.46 DQ Liu, Liliann 81  

100     

Breast

47 115
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Green Valley HS vs Liberty High School

Green Valley HS Liberty High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Clinch, Gavino 1:53.62 1:59.93 Blackard, Roberts-Ol5101 2

Kitchens, Olson Cunningham, Skelly

200 Ascencion, Labo 2:12.12 2:26.06 Serra, Mayfield 33 4

Su, Benson Whited, Poist

MR Abarca, Lara x2:49.78 DQ Gomez, Arata  5  

Borjas, Ramirez Fosu, Sanchez

Lazarus, Williams DQ     

Newberry, Harrison

13 5

Girls Kitchens, Valerie 1:59.96 2:19.49 Skelly, Brooke481 4

200 Olson, Lauren 2:07.58 2:30.00 Poist, Julia362 5

Free Labo, Maycee 2:17.90 2:30.09 Whited, Jada253 6

Goda, Haylee 2:48.40 2:50.84 Mayfield, Taylor 17 8

33 14

Girls Clinch, Liz 2:12.53 2:38.85 Skelly, Brooke581 3

200 Gavino, Rain 2:19.47 2:49.27 Serra, Carlotta462 4

IM Coronado, Justina 2:58.81 2:55.64 Poist, Julia326 5

Landaverde, Paola DQ 3:29.06 Wagner, Katelyn1  7

49 27

Girls Kitchens, Valerie 25.74 0.01 Serra, Carlotta862 1

50 Benson, Lana 28.26 25.92 Cunningham, Sarah544 3

Free Lazarus, Carson 30.38 32.79 Sanchez, Dianna135 7

Su, Sofie 31.07 35.68 Wagner, Katelyn 26 8

64 41

Girls Mason, Jacqueline 138.95  81  

Mason, Julia 136.55  62  

1 mtr Ladd, Alexis 110.80  53  

83 41

Girls Gavino, Rain 1:03.02 1:02.44 Roberts-Oliver, Tael862 1

100 Borjas, Jade 1:32.60 1:08.72 Cunningham, Sarah544 3

Fly Coronado, Justina 1:32.64 DQ Arata, Autumn 35  

DQ Howard, Alana    

96 54

Girls Lazarus, Carson 1:11.31 57.88 Blackard, Brooke862 1

100 Isaac, Jada 1:19.82 1:13.71 Rasamimanana, Josily535 3

Free Harrison, Alicia 1:20.22 1:16.44 Sanchez, Dianna426 4

Abarca, Katherine 1:21.64 1:22.94 Sanchez, Angelica 17 8

108 71

Girls Ascencion, Zaida 6:04.60 5:29.34 Roberts-Oliver, Tael862 1

500 Williams, Cady 6:40.15 6:34.02 Whited, Jada535 3

Free Su, Sofie 6:59.68 6:35.02 Steffensen, Noelle417 4

Goda, Haylee 7:41.02 6:40.78 Gardnerjordan, Olivi2 8 6

118 90

Girls Benson, Labo 1:47.55 2:11.38 Gardnerjordan, Steff3101 3

Kitchens, Clinch Rasamimanana, Sanche

200 Olson, Su 2:02.37 2:41.13 Howard, Gomez 52 4

Lazarus, Newberry Fosu, Walker

Relay Goda, Harrison x2:22.50   5  

Isaac, Abarca

Landaverde, Ramirez x2:25.36   6  

Coronado, Lara

133 93

Girls Ascencion, Zaida 1:08.34 1:05.77 Blackard, Brooke862 1
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Green Valley HS vs Liberty High School

Green Valley HS Liberty High School

Pl PlPts Pts

100 Benson, Lana 1:15.40 1:19.81 Gardnerjordan, Olivi453 4

Back Lara, Maciel 1:30.15 1:20.82 Rasamimanana, Josily326 5

1:54.08 Walker, Alicia1  7

146 109

Girls Williams, Cady 1:29.01 1:43.41 Steffensen, Noelle481 4

100 Newberry, Cassidy 1:32.00 1:48.35 Howard, Alana362 5

Breast Landaverde, Paola 1:39.39 1:57.03 Feeney, Katherine253 6

Ramirez, Sierra DQ 2:03.90 Sanchez, Angelica1  7

165 119

Girls Ascencion, Landaverd 4:42.43 4:00.57 Cunningham, Roberts-1052 1

Newberry, Williams Steffensen, Blackard

400 5:20.26 Gardnerjordan, Rasam3  3

Feeney, Arata

Relay     

170 132


